Direzione | — Didattica e Servizi agli Studenti
Divisione 1 — Coordinamento Generale Segreterie Studenti
Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze

TOR VERGATA

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA

STUDENT SECRETARIAT SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICAL, PHYSICAL
AND NATURAL SCIENCES

Academic Year 2020/2021

GENERAL RANKING LIST FOR THE 30 (THIRTY) SEATS RESERVED FOR NON-EU
CITIZENS RESIDING ABROAD OF THE ADMISSION CALL FOR THE REGISTRATION OF
THE DEGREE COURSE IN PHARMACY (CLASS LM-13 DM 270/2004 PHARMACY AND

INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY)

JULY SELECTION
REGISTRATION PAYMENT DEADLINE 4t SEPTEMBER 2020

Please note that, as required by the selection call, to assemble the ranking list, the Commission has
applied, in the case of a tie, the age-based criterion, giving preference to the youngest candidate,
as required by Law 127 / 1997 and subsequent modifications.

POSITION IN THE
RANKING LIST SURNAME NAME SCORE
1
ZIA ABADI MAHYA 46.25
2
KHORSHIDI MAHAN 45.25
3
AFARIDEH PARSA 45.0
4
DODANGI ALIREZA 45.0
5
MOGHIMI NILOOFAR 45.0
6
VAFADAR YENGJEH SANAZ 45.0
7
BAGHERI AMIRSALAR 44.5
- KHAYATNEJAD
SHOUSHTARI SAEED 44.25
9
MAZLOOMI SHEYDA 43.75
10 EIVAZZADEH
KHOSROSHAHI SINA 42.0




T O R V E RGATA B:\l;‘ieszi(i)%r;e'll—_ gg)g?(;?:;amz r?tzn(’}i(: nge::esé:gfgtgrie Studenti

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze
11
DEHGHANI VINCHEH MOHAMMADREZA 41.25
12
MEHNI FATEMEH 40.5
13
ANSARINIA AMIRHESAM 40.5
14
MOHAMMADI AYLIN 40.25
15
FARASAT MAHYA 39.75
16
FATEHI ZAHRA 39.0
17
KANAFKAR SINA 38.5
18
HASSANZADEH ARMITA 38.25
19
SHOJAEI YASAMAN 38.25
20
BALIDEH ASHKAN 37.75
21
JODARI SHAGERDI REZA 37.75
22
ZEINALI NADIA 37.5
23
HEYDARI ABOLFAZL 37.5
24
AYOUGHI MINOUSADAT 37.25
25
KAZEMABAD YASAMAN 37.25
26
AMIRZADEH KEYVAN 37.0
27
FOZOONI MOQADAM BABAK 37.0
28
MORADIHAGHIGHI NEGAR 35.5
29 AMOOZADEH
SAMAKOOSH AMIRMEHDI 35.5
30 GHANBARI
DARVISHBAGHAL SEVDA 34.5
31 MOKHTARIAZAD YASAMAN 34.25

32 SOHILA VAFADAR YENGEJEH 33.75



TOR VERGATA

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

MOHSEN

PARSA

REZA

ALl

YEGANEH

HEDIEH

KIANA

KIAN ERSI ADEGANI

PIRALI

GHANBARI
DARVISHBAGHGHAL

HADAEGH

AZADBAKHT

SASSANI

MANSOURI

HASSANI

YARIPOUR

SAKHEI

SEDGHI

HEIDARINAGHDALI

NAJAFI

BOROUSHAKI

IZADLOO

Direzione | — Didattica e Servizi agli Studenti
Divisione 1 — Coordinamento Generale Segreterie Studenti
Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze

ZAHEDI

SEIFIKAR

AHMADI

SAEIDI AZIZKANDI

MEHRABI

ABDLOU

AKBARIAN

SHAYAN

ARASH

SHIVA

SARA

AMIRREZA

SHINA

DAVOD

MAHAN

SHIVA

MAHROO

MAHSA

PARISA

YEGANEH

MARYAM

MOHAMMAD HOSSEIN

33.25

33.25

33.25

33.0

33.0

32.0

32.0

31.5

31.0

30.0

27.75

27.0

26.75

26.0

26.0

26.0

25.25

25.0

25.0

25.0

24.75

23.75



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

TOR VERGATA

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA

MOOSAVI
MORDGHAFARI

RAEISI

ESLAMI

NASIRI

GEVARGIZ SANGAR

PARTANIAN

ZAFARI

IRANDOOST

SHOEIBI

SOLTANI NEZHAD

SAHEBJAMEI

NOURIANDEHKORDI

NASIRI BEZENJANI

HEIDARI

JAYED

KAZEM POUR

Direzione | — Didattica e Servizi agli Studenti
Divisione 1 — Coordinamento Generale Segreterie Studenti
Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze

SEYEDEH MAHROKH

MEHRANA

SANAZ

SHAGHAYEGH

SHIMEN

MAHSHAD

AMIRREZA

SAJJAD

ATENA

ARASH

NEGIN

ZAHRA

KASRA

NILOUFAR

FIRAS

ALl

23.75

235

235

235

235

23.25

22.75

22.75

21.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

19.25

19.0

18.75

18.0

The candidates included in the general ranking, from no. 1 to n. 30, will have to formalize the
enrollment procedures through the International Students Office, Via Cracovia n. 50, 00133 ROME
- Building D floor 0 (studenti.stranieri@uniroma?.it) following the process below. Their enroliment
will be subject to the validity of the documentation and educational qualification in their possession
as required by the current legislation on the subject.

To be regularly enrolled in the single-cycle Master's Degree Program in Pharmacy, both of the
obligations referred to in points a) and point b) must be carried out within the following deadlines:

Eligible candidates who do not enroll within the deadlines described will be regarded as

renouncers.



TOR VERGATA | Diviione 1 Goordinaments Generslo Segreterie Studer

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze

a) By 31t August 2020:
enter the enroliment application on the University of Delphi online services portal and
upload the following documents:

1. Copy of the summary Pdf of the pre-enrollment application made on the Universitaly
platform

2. Copy of a valid identification document / passport

3. Certificate of comparability issued by CIMEA or receipt of payment for the request of this
certificate. Alternatively, if already in possession, the Declaration of Value (DOV) of the
translated and legalized diploma issued by the embassy.

Only after the International Students Office verifies the completeness and validity of the
documentation, the bulletin of the first instalment will be generated, the payment of which will
confirm enrollment in the CALMCU in Pharmacy.

Remember that it is possible to request the certificate of comparability issued by CIMEA by
connecting online at the following link: https://cimea.diplo-me.eu/torvergata/#/auth/login

b) By 4" September 2020:
1. pay the bulletin to confirm enrolment.

N.B. Pay the amount due through the PagoPa system. This method allows you to make the payment
through a plurality of channels, physical or online. Further information on payment methods are
available at the following link: http://studenti.uniroma2.it/pagamento/

Further details and information on the procedures to be followed are available on the University
Website in the International Students section:
http://web.uniroma2.it/module/name/Content/newlang/italiano/navpath/STD/section parent/6299/
https://en.uniroma?2.it/admissions/how-to-apply/non-eu-students-resident-abroad/

IMPORTANT

The candidates included in this Ranking - from no. 1 to n. 30. - who have entered a course other
than Pharmacy or another University in the pre-enrollment application made on the Universitaly
portal and wish to proceed with enrollment in this course, must, by 315t August 2020, under penalty
of exclusion from the Ranking, request the correction of the application pre-enrollment on the
Universitaly portal and send the summary Pdf which generates the Universitaly platform in which
the Tor Vergata Pharmacy course will be indicated to the following email address
international.students@uniroma?2.it



TOR VERGATA | Diviione 1 Goordinaments Generslo Segreterie Studer

UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ROMA Ripartizione 8 — Segreteria Studenti Area Scienze

Candidates admitted who have not enrolled within the indicated deadlines will be considered
renunciative and the posts that may be vacant will be announced in the selection of September
2020 as required by the admission call for the A.Y. 2020/2021.

Information of the possible September selection round will be given by publication of a notice
starting from 9™ September 2020.

There are no scrolling rankings for this selection.

PAYMENT OF TAXES AND UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTIONS A.Y. 2020/2021

All information regarding the calculation of taxes and contributions, with the related deadlines and
payment methods, are available in the Student Guide 2020/2021, published on the portal of the
University:

http://web.uniroma?2.it/

http://studenti.uniroma2.it/guida-dello-studente/

The Guide also specifies all the possibilities of total or partial exemption from the payment of taxes
and contributions.

Rome, 6™ August 2020

STUDENT SECRETARIAT

The English version of this notice has been prepared for international students only. For enforcing the
call, resolving any dispute and for all legal purposes, only the Italian version (bando) is valid.



