

# STUDENT SECRETARIAT SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICAL, PHYSICAL AND NATURAL SCIENCES

## Academic Year 2020/2021

# GENERAL RANKING LIST FOR THE 30 (THIRTY) SEATS RESERVED FOR NON-EU CITIZENS RESIDING ABROAD OF THE ADMISSION CALL FOR THE REGISTRATION OF THE DEGREE COURSE IN PHARMACY (CLASS LM-13 DM 270/2004 PHARMACY AND INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY)

### JULY SELECTION REGISTRATION PAYMENT DEADLINE 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2020

Please note that, as required by the selection call, to assemble the ranking list, the Commission has applied, in the case of a tie, the age-based criterion, giving preference to the youngest candidate, as required by Law 127 / 1997 and subsequent modifications.

POSITION IN THE RANKING LIST	SURNAME	NAME	SCORE
1	ZIA ABADI	МАНҮА	46.25
2	KHORSHIDI	MAHAN	45.25
3	AFARIDEH	PARSA	45.0
4	DODANGI	ALIREZA	45.0
5	MOGHIMI	NILOOFAR	45.0
6	VAFADAR YENGJEH	SANAZ	45.0
7	BAGHERI	AMIRSALAR	44.5
8	KHAYATNEJAD SHOUSHTARI	SAEED	44.25
9	MAZLOOMI	SHEYDA	43.75
10	EIVAZZADEH KHOSROSHAHI	SINA	42.0



11	DEHGHANI VINCHEH	MOHAMMADREZA	41.25
12	MEHNI	FATEMEH	40.5
13	ANSARINIA	AMIRHESAM	40.5
14	MOHAMMADI	AYLIN	40.25
15	FARASAT	ΜΑΗΥΑ	39.75
16	FATEHI	ZAHRA	39.0
17	KANAFKAR	SINA	38.5
18	HASSANZADEH	ARMITA	38.25
19	SHOJAEI	YASAMAN	38.25
20	BALIDEH	ASHKAN	37.75
21	JODARI SHAGERDI	REZA	37.75
22	ZEINALI	NADIA	37.5
23	HEYDARI	ABOLFAZL	37.5
24	AYOUGHI	MINOUSADAT	37.25
25	KAZEMABAD	YASAMAN	37.25
26	AMIRZADEH	KEYVAN	37.0
27	FOZOONI MOQADAM	BABAK	37.0
28	MORADIHAGHIGHI	NEGAR	35.5
29	AMOOZADEH SAMAKOOSH	AMIRMEHDI	35.5
30	GHANBARI DARVISHBAGHAL	SEVDA	34.5

31	MOKHTARIAZAD	YASAMAN	34.25
32	SOHILA	VAFADAR YENGEJEH	33.75



33	MOHSEN	ZAHEDI	33.25
34	PARSA	SEIFIKAR	33.25
35	REZA	AHMADI	33.25
36	ALI	SAEIDI AZIZKANDI	33.0
37	YEGANEH	MEHRABI	33.0
38	HEDIEH	ABDLOU	32.0
39	KIANA	AKBARIAN	32.0
40	KIAN ERSI ADEGANI	SHAYAN	31.5
41	PIRALI	ARASH	31.0
42	GHANBARI DARVISHBAGHGHAL	SHIVA	30.0
43	HADAEGH	SARA	27.75
44	AZADBAKHT	AMIRREZA	27.0
45	SASSANI	SHINA	26.75
46	MANSOURI	DAVOD	26.0
47	HASSANI	MAHAN	26.0
48	YARIPOUR	SHIVA	26.0
49	SAKHEI	MAHROO	25.25
50	SEDGHI	MAHSA	25.0
51	HEIDARINAGHDALI	PARISA	25.0
52	NAJAFI	YEGANEH	25.0
53	BOROUSHAKI	MARYAM	24.75
54	IZADLOO	MOHAMMAD HOSSEIN	23.75



55	MOOSAVI MORDGHAFARI	SEYEDEH MAHROKH	23.75
56	RAEISI	MEHRANA	23.5
57	ESLAMI	SANAZ	23.5
58	NASIRI	SHAGHAYEGH	23.5
59	GEVARGIZ SANGAR	SHIMEN	23.5
60	PARTANIAN	MAHSHAD	23.25
61	ZAFARI	AMIRREZA	22.75
62	IRANDOOST	SAJJAD	22.75
63	SHOEIBI	ATENA	21.0
64	SOLTANI NEZHAD	ARASH	20.0
65	SAHEBJAMEI	NEGIN	20.0
66	NOURIANDEHKORDI	ZAHRA	20.0
67	NASIRI BEZENJANI	KASRA	19.25
68	HEIDARI	NILOUFAR	19.0
69	JAYED	FIRAS	18.75
70	KAZEM POUR	ALI	18.0

The candidates included in the general ranking, from no. 1 to n. 30, will have to formalize the enrollment procedures through the International Students Office, Via Cracovia n. 50, 00133 ROME - Building D floor 0 (studenti.stranieri@uniroma2.it) following the process below. Their enrollment will be subject to the validity of the documentation and educational qualification in their possession as required by the current legislation on the subject.

To be regularly enrolled in the single-cycle Master's Degree Program in Pharmacy, both of the obligations referred to in points a) and point b) must be carried out within the following deadlines:

# Eligible candidates who do not enroll within the deadlines described will be regarded as renouncers.



#### a) By 31<sup>st</sup> August 2020: enter the enrollment application on the University of Delphi online services portal and upload the following documents:

- 1. Copy of the summary Pdf of the pre-enrollment application made on the Universitaly platform
- 2. Copy of a valid identification document / passport
- 3. Certificate of comparability issued by CIMEA or receipt of payment for the request of this certificate. Alternatively, **if already in possession**, the Declaration of Value (DOV) of the translated and legalized diploma issued by the embassy.

# Only after the International Students Office verifies the completeness and validity of the documentation, the bulletin of the first instalment will be generated, the payment of which will confirm enrollment in the CdLMCU in Pharmacy.

Remember that it is possible to request the certificate of comparability issued by CIMEA by connecting online at the following link: <u>https://cimea.diplo-me.eu/torvergata/#/auth/login</u>

#### b) By 4<sup>th</sup> September 2020:

#### 1. pay the bulletin to confirm enrolment.

**N.B.** Pay the amount due through the PagoPa system. This method allows you to make the payment through a plurality of channels, physical or online. Further information on payment methods are available at the following link: http://studenti.uniroma2.it/pagamento/

Further details and information on the procedures to be followed are available on the University Website in the International Students section:

http://web.uniroma2.it/module/name/Content/newlang/italiano/navpath/STD/section\_parent/6299/ https://en.uniroma2.it/admissions/how-to-apply/non-eu-students-resident-abroad/

#### IMPORTANT

The candidates included in this Ranking - from no. 1 to n. 30. - who have entered a course other than Pharmacy or another University in the pre-enrollment application made on the Universitaly portal and wish to proceed with enrollment in this course, must, by 31<sup>st</sup> August 2020, under penalty of exclusion from the Ranking, request the correction of the application pre-enrollment on the Universitaly portal and send the summary Pdf which generates the Universitaly platform in which the Tor Vergata Pharmacy course will be indicated to the following email address international.students@uniroma2.it



Candidates admitted who have not enrolled within the indicated deadlines will be considered renunciative and the posts that may be vacant will be announced in the selection of September 2020 as required by the admission call for the A.Y. 2020/2021.

Information of the possible September selection round will be given by publication of a notice starting from 9<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

#### There are no scrolling rankings for this selection.

#### PAYMENT OF TAXES AND UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTIONS A.Y. 2020/2021

All information regarding the calculation of taxes and contributions, with the related deadlines and payment methods, are available in the Student Guide 2020/2021, published on the portal of the University: http://web.uniroma2.it/ http://studenti.uniroma2.it/guida-dello-studente/

The Guide also specifies all the possibilities of total or partial exemption from the payment of taxes and contributions.

Rome, 6<sup>th</sup> August 2020

#### STUDENT SECRETARIAT

The English version of this notice has been prepared for international students only. For enforcing the call, resolving any dispute and for all legal purposes, only the Italian version (bando) is valid.